
 

 

Pyuthan Municipality 

Office of the Municipal Executive 

Bijuwar, Pyuthan 

INVITATION FOR SEALED BIDS 

First Date of Publication: 2078/08/29 B.S 15
th

 Dec 2021 AD) 

         Office of the Municipal  Executive, Pyuthan (OME Pyuthan) has received grant from GON                  

for Aappata majhuwa gurigaun watersupply project and Dakhakot  ranichour watersupply project  

 

1.  OME Pyuthan intends to apply the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract for 

construction of works and further OME Pyuthan allocates fund. Bidding is open to all eligible 

Nepalese Bidders.  TheOMEPyuthan invites sealed bids/quotation from registered eligible bidders 

for Aappata majhuwa gurigaun watersupply project and Dakhakot  ranichour watersupply project  

2. .TheBidder having valid firm registration, VAT/PAN registration certificates, tax clearance 

certificate up to FY 2077/078 are eligible for bidding.  

3. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents 

at  Pyuthan Municipality Office, Pyuthan Phone No. 086-460291 or may visit E-procurement 

section of PPMO's Web Site https://bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

4. Bidder must  submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost of three thousand 

for  bidding  document  in  the OME Pyuthan‘s Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  

and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  

bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids  
           Name of Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Bijuwar, Pyuthan  
  Name of Office: Office of Municipality Executive, Pyuthan Bijuwar 

  Revenue Account: 28103000001001000001 

  Deposit Account: 28103000003000000001 

    Bidders must  submit their bidon or before 12:00hrs on 2078/09/30 electronically through E-

Procurement section of PPMO's Web Site https://bolpatra.gov.np/egpas specified in the Instruction to 

Bidders. Documents received after deadline will not be accepted. 

5. The bids will be openedat 13:00hrs On 2078/09/30 physically and electronically in the 

presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at OME, Pyuthan Bijuwar. 

6.  Bid Security must be valid For a period of 90 days after the deadline for bid submission date 

&must be accompanied by minimum bid security amount listed below, which shall be valid for 30 

days beyond the bid validity period. 

7. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the 

next working day shall be considered as the last day.  
8. In the Case of  contract  no 12 and 14the Pre-bid Meeting shall be held at OME, Pyuthan on 

2078/09/20- at 14:00hrs 
9. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids 

without assigning any reason, whatsoever.  
10. The name and identification of the contract are as follows:  

 
 

 
 

 

https://bolpatra.gov.np/egp
https://bolpatra.gov.np/egp
https://bolpatra.gov.np/egp


 

SN 
 

Contract ID No  
 

Description of Work  

 

Estimated Amount  

(Excluding VAT , 

Contingencies & PS)  

Bid  
Security  

Amount  

Bid  
Document  

Cost  

Remarks  

1 13-MUN-2078-

79/A-WSSP 
Aappata majhuwa 

gurigaun watersupply 

project 

 
4,258,846.67 

 

125000 
 

3000 Sealed Bid 

2 

 

14-MUN-2078-

79/D-WSSP 
Dakhakot  (ranichour) 

watersupply project  

 

 
5588922.95 
 

185000 
 
 

3000 Sealed Bid 

 
Chief Administrative Officer  

     Pyuthan Municipality  

 

 

 

 


